
 

 

EAST HS BOYS RUGBY – 2020 Schedule   Rev. March 3, 2020 
Verify with Bill Baer: 303-601-4368 or billbaer@centurylink.net or www.eastrugby.com 

 
 
Sat., March 7  Gray Line bus arrives on Detroit Street side of EHS at 12:30 PM (303-289-2841) 

3:00 PM East A Platte Canyon    Evergreen High School 
   4:30 PM East B Platte Canyon    Evergreen, CO 
 
Mon., March 9 5:00 PM         8/F/S Festival I     Air Force Academy                       
  
Mon., March 16 5:00 PM         8/F/S Festival II     Air Force Academy                        
 
Sat., March 21 12:00 PM East A vs Palmer     East HS 
   1:30 PM East B vs Palmer 
                                                         
----------------------------------------------SPRING BREAK---------------------------------------------------------                                                                               
 
Mon., April 6  5:00 PM 8/F/S Festival III     Castle View HS 
 
Sat., April 11  4:30 PM East A vs Legend Titans    East HS 
   6:00 PM East B vs Eastside 
 
Mon., April 13 5:00 PM 8/F/S Festival IV     Pleasant View 7 & 9 
 
Mon., April 20 5:00 PM 8/F/S Festival V     Pleasant View 7 & 9 
 
Wed., April 22 Arrow Stage Lines bus arrives at EHS at 3:15 PM (303-373-9119) 

5:30 PM East A vs Monarch     Williams Field 
7:00 PM East B vs Monarch     Superior, CO 

 
Sat., April 25  TBD  East A, B, 8/F/S vs Kansas City Jr. Blues Kansas City 
 
Sun., April 26 TBD  East A, B, 8/F/S vs St. Thomas Aquinas  Kansas City 
 
Sat., May 2  10:00 AM State Tournament 1st Round A Side  East HS if higher seed 
 
Sun., May 3  TBD  East B & C in Wooden Bowl Tournament TBD 
 
Sat., May 9  TBD  State Tournament Semi Finals   TBD 
 
Sat., May.16  TBD  State Tournament Finals    TBD 
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